

Route: Clayton Road
Municipality: Ladue
Section: McKnight Rd to Louwen Rd

BID TABULATION

Location and brief description (street limits for municipality.)

Construct new 6' wide concrete sidewalk along Clayton Road from McKnight Rd to Louwen Rd. Project shall including concrete sidewalk, curb ramps, paved approaches and restoration.

Total Project Length	1,731	feet
Net Length	0.33	miles

Item Number	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Gershenson		Spencer		Paving Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
201-20.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00	\$11,314.50	\$11,314.50
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$64,830.00	\$64,830.00	\$29,741.85	\$29,741.85
203-10.00	CLASS "A" EXCAVATION	CU YD	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$117.66	\$28,238.40	\$50.21	\$12,050.40
304-05.04	TYPE "5" AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	SQ YD	1,540	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$10.00	\$15,400.00	\$20.94	\$32,247.60	\$12.42	\$19,126.80
405-30.10	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVEMENT), 2"	SQ YD	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$57.00	\$7,410.00	\$50.77	\$6,600.10	\$96.23	\$12,509.90
405-30.30	TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE), 7.5"	SQ YD	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$97.38	\$12,659.40	\$189.33	\$24,612.90
603-10.30	ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE AND BOX TO	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$518.00	\$2,072.00
604-20.20	ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,629.90	\$4,889.70
604-99.01	RECONSTRUCT PULLBOX AND ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$862.00	\$1,724.00	\$1,308.15	\$2,616.30
607-30.99	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (STRUCTURE)	LF	129	\$150.00	\$19,350.00	\$150.00	\$19,350.00	\$287.50	\$37,087.50	\$337.50	\$43,537.50
607-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONE COLUMNS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
608-50.08	PAVED APPROACH (8")	SQ YD	363	\$60.00	\$21,780.00	\$86.00	\$31,218.00	\$155.68	\$56,511.84	\$171.11	\$62,112.93
608-50.99	DECORATIVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	19	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$270.00	\$5,130.00	\$442.29	\$8,403.51
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SQ YD	947	\$50.00	\$47,350.00	\$48.00	\$45,456.00	\$85.00	\$80,495.00	\$128.92	\$122,087.24
608-60.07	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB RAMP (7" THICK)	SQ YD	99	\$90.00	\$8,910.00	\$123.00	\$12,177.00	\$212.00	\$20,988.00	\$274.16	\$27,141.84
608-60.98	TRUNCATED DOMES FOR CURB RAMPS (NEW)	SQ FT	130	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$29.00	\$3,770.00	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$20.35	\$2,645.50
609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE "S"	LF	602	\$25.00	\$15,050.00	\$36.00	\$21,672.00	\$58.00	\$34,916.00	\$64.34	\$38,732.68
612-30.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALL INCLUSIVE)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$9,763.20	\$9,763.20
619-00.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$86,597.70	\$86,597.70	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,424.15	\$20,424.15
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEY AND STAKING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,456.00	\$3,456.00
627-99.01	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMNET COVER (CITY	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$230.34	\$230.34
703-90.15	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	665	\$40.00	\$26,600.00	\$51.00	\$33,915.00	\$42.00	\$27,930.00	\$56.84	\$37,798.60
803-10.00	SODDING	SQ YD	904	\$12.00	\$10,848.00	\$15.00	\$13,560.00	\$13.80	\$12,475.20	\$18.90	\$17,085.60
806-45.08	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SINGLE UNIT-FILTER	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$108.00	\$324.00
806-50.00	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	904	\$2.00	\$1,808.00	\$2.20	\$1,988.80	\$2.30	\$2,079.20	\$2.36	\$2,133.44
806-70.00	SILT FENCE	LF	669	\$4.00	\$2,676.00	\$4.50	\$3,010.50	\$4.00	\$2,676.00	\$4.73	\$3,164.37
808-99.01	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$472.50	\$3,780.00
808-99.02	EVERGREEN TREES	EACH	14	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$477.00	\$6,678.00	\$742.50	\$10,395.00
904-95.31	ADJUSTMENT OF PREFORMED PULL BOX	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1755.00	\$7,020.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,369.25	\$9,477.00
904-99.02	EXPOSE/PROTECT/REPAIR DETECTOR LOOPS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$3,955.50	\$3,955.50
	SUBTOTAL				\$281,877.00		\$439,220.00		\$553,551.24		\$598,082.75